NEWS RELEASE





January 18, 2024 Duskin Co., Ltd.

Duskin Receives Gold Award for Its IR Website

Recognized in Gomez IR website ranking for two consecutive years

Osaka (January 18, 2024) — <u>Duskin Co., Ltd.</u> has received the Gold Award in the 2023 Gomez IR Site Ranking conducted by BroadBand Security, Inc. This prize comes after ranking 15th in the overall standings, a 5-position improvement from the previous year.



The Gomez IR Site Ranking is based on evaluation items grouped into four categories: website usability, thoroughness of financial and business performance information, thoroughness of corporate and management information, commitment to proactive and innovative information disclosure. BroadBand Security, Inc. conducted a survey and evaluation of the IR websites of 384 companies that met specified criteria among listed Japanese companies. Websites with an overall score of 8.00 points or higher were chosen for the Gold Award, 7.00 points or higher for the Silver Award and 6.00 points or higher for the Bronze Award. Duskin's IR website was recognized with the Gold Award for its usability and thoroughness of financial and business performance information.

We will continue to actively communicate with our stakeholders by enhancing our IR and other content on our company website, as well as by disclosing quantitative financial information and non-financial information in a timely and appropriate manner.

Duskin's IR website:

https://www.duskin.co.jp/english/ir/

Details of BroadBand Security's 2023 Gomez IR Site Ranking: https://www.gomez.co.jp/ranking/ir/index.html (available in Japanese only)